## IIT Jodhpur signs MoU with Scholar Lab Foundation for translational research

Arvind Singh



IITJ signed an MoU with Scholar Lab Foundation. | Photo Credit: Times Now

## **Key Highlights**

- Indian Institute of Technology Jodhpur (IITJ) signed an MoU with Scholar Lab Foundation.
- Scholar Lab foundation is a 'not-for-profit' company established by all IIT alumni community.
- The MoU is a unique initiative by IIT Jodhpur to engage with philanthropic initiatives.

**Jaipur:** Indian Institute of Technology Jodhpur (IITJ) signed an MoU with Scholar Lab Foundation for conducting translational research activities targeted at the development of technology-oriented products and solutions for the betterment of society. Scholar Lab foundation is a 'not-for-profit' Section 8 company established by all IIT

alumni community having diverse expertise in product development and innovation. The MoU signing was done by Professor Santanu Chaudhury, Director, IIT Jodhpur and Anjan Ghosh, Managing Director, Scholar Lab Foundation.

"This is a unique initiative to connect both research and alumni who want to contribute back not only to their alma mater but also the society at large. IIT Jodhpur is aiming to become a pioneering institute in a diverse range of experiments and research." Professor Santanu Chaudhary said.

IIT Jodhpur and Scholar Lab foundation aim to work together for developing new products and processes in the domain of Energy, Water Management, Healthcare, IT, Environment and New Technologies of mutual interest. Scholar Lab Foundation is engaged in research-oriented youth and talent through an open platform and design it in such a manner that it can deliver a logical outcome in a targeted time frame.

The MoU is a unique initiative by IIT Jodhpur to engage with philanthropic initiatives of diverse and experienced IIT alumni community in creating new generation technologies. "IIT Jodhpur strongly believes that technological needs of the country can be met through such joint initiatives. The academic and research curriculums at IIT Jodhpur encourages contributions from diverse IIT alumni community in mentoring students and in incubating as well as devising strategy for future growth." Professor Santanu Chaudhary said.



Get **latest news** and **live updates**, **Latest Education News**, updates from Education Minister, **CBSE News** and other Board Results